Roadway Repair at Old Cazadero Road PM 13.56 & 14.26 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATI					'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER 1 BIDDER 2			BIDD	DER 3	BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6				
COUNTY PROJECT No. C31861 & C31860							Ghilotti Construction Co, Inc.		Valentine Corporation		JPB Designs Inc.		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Team Ghilotti, Inc.		Goebel Construction Inc.		
No.	No. S/F CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT QUANTITY		Y UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	INIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL		UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL		UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL		UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL		
1		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN	EA	10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$914.80	\$9,148.00
2		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$73,088.00	\$73,088.00
3		120101	TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING	FA	25000	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
4		128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	380	\$18.70	\$7,106.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$200.00	\$76,000.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$48.00	\$18,240.00	\$51.15	\$19,437.00
5		129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	200	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$122.56	\$24,512.00
6		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$3,859.00	\$3,859.00
7		130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,821.00	\$6,821.00
7a		170000	TREE REMOVAL	EA	7	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,358.00	\$9,506.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$6,727.86	\$47,095.02
8		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$6,929.00	\$6,929.00
9		190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	\$220.00	\$24,200.00	\$205.00	\$22,550.00	\$300.00	\$33,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$350.00	\$38,500.00	\$221.00	\$24,310.00	\$392.05	\$43,125.50
10		204036	5-GAL SHRUBS	EA	21	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$642.14	\$13,484.94
11		204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,428.00	\$11,428.00
12		210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SF	1600	\$2.20	\$3,520.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$1.75	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$32,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.75	\$2,800.00	\$1.34	\$2,144.00
13		210350	FIBER ROLL	LF	400	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.60	\$3,040.00	\$10.66	\$4,264.00
14		210430	HYDROSEED	SF	1600	\$0.83	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.50	\$5,600.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.25	\$2,000.00	\$4.57	\$7,312.00
15		260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	70	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$415.00	\$29,050.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$475.00	\$33,250.00	\$409.90	\$28,693.00
16		390132	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	30	\$385.00	\$11,550.00	\$515.00	\$15,450.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$865.00	\$25,950.00	\$856.00	\$25,680.00
17		510095	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE G1)	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,880.00	\$14,880.00
18		665023	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$640.00	\$19,200.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$595.00	\$17,850.00	\$196.27	\$5,888.10
19		710136	REMOVE PIPE	LF	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$345.00	\$10,350.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$204.00	\$6,120.00	\$93.77	\$2,813.10
20		723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (CLASS III, METHOD B)	CY	5	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$845.00	\$4,225.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,357.80	\$21,789.00
21		729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SY	15	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$154.53	\$2,317.95
22		730041	MINOR CONCRETE (V-DITCH)	SF	390	\$44.00	\$17,160.00	\$28.00	\$10,920.00	\$45.00	\$17,550.00	\$55.00	\$21,450.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$49.00	\$19,110.00
23		731505 999990	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF LS	80	\$137.50 \$55,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$100.00 \$15,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$45.00 \$11,934.00	\$3,600.00 \$11,934.00	\$65.00 \$150,000.00	\$5,200.00 \$150,000.00	\$200.00 \$40,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$105.00 \$125,000.00	\$8,400.00 \$125,000.00	\$191.44 \$15,547.00	\$15,315.20 \$15,547.00
25		999990	MOBILIZATION GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$55,000.00 \$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,934.00	\$11,934.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$125,000.00 \$500.00	\$125,000.00 \$500.00	\$15,547.00 \$14,806.00	\$15,547.00 \$14,806.00
26		120090		EA	10	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$914.80	\$9,148.00
27	_	120100	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	10	\$57,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,230.00	\$80,000,00	\$80,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000,00	\$5,000.00	\$914.80	\$177,053.00
28		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING	FA	25000	\$57,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$177,053.00	\$25,000.00
29	-	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	380	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$34.00	\$12,920.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$200.00	\$76,000.00	\$75.00	\$23,000.00	\$48.00	\$18,240.00	\$1.00 \$51.15	\$19,437.00
30	-	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	200	\$57.50	\$11,500.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$122.56	\$24,512.00
31	-	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10.000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$3,859.00	\$3,859.00
32	-	130200	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$23,000,00	\$23,000.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00
33	-	141121	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LS	1	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,321.00	\$1,321.00
34		170000	TREE REMOVAL	EA	7	\$2,875.00	\$20,125.00	\$2,785.71	\$19,499.97	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00	\$7,565.71	\$52,959.97
35		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,860.00	\$12,860.00
36		190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	\$230.00	\$29,900.00	\$190.00	\$24,700.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00	\$375.00	\$48,750,00	\$402.11	\$52,274.30
37	E	192049		CY	222	\$272.55	\$60,506,10	\$320.00	\$71,040.00	\$180.00	\$39,960.00	\$100.00	\$22,200.00	\$250.00	\$55,500.00	\$135.00	\$29,970.00	\$422.77	\$93,854.94
38	Г	192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)			\$272.55 \$327.75	\$29,825,25	\$320.00 \$1,580.00	\$/1,040.00 \$143,780.00	\$180.00 \$500.00		\$100.00	. ,	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$22,750.00	\$135.00 \$645.00	\$29,970.00 \$58,695.00	\$422.77 \$449.89	\$93,854.94 \$40,939.99
	F _		STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	91		/	. ,	,	*****	\$45,500.00	*	\$9,100.00		. ,		****/***	*	,
39	F	193116	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE)	CY	71	\$437.00	\$31,027.00	\$1,150.00	\$81,650.00	\$400.00	\$28,400.00	\$450.00	\$31,950.00	\$600.00	\$42,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$184,600.00	\$794.32	\$56,396.72
40	F	193119	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE)	CY	39	\$310.50	\$12,109.50	\$225.00	\$8,775.00	\$340.00	\$13,260.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$550.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$803.31	\$31,329.09
41		204036	5-GAL SHRUBS	EA	18	\$345.00	\$6,210.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$645.33	\$11,615.94
42		204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,428.00	\$11,428.00
43		210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SF	1500	\$2.30	\$3,450.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$1.43	\$2,145.00
44	<b>-</b>	210350	FIBER ROLL	LF	350	\$11.50	\$4,025.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.60	\$2,660.00	\$6.59	\$2,306.50
45	+	210430	HYDROSEED	SF	1500	\$0.86	\$1,293.75	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$4.87	\$7,305.00
46		260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	85	\$230.00	\$1,293.73	\$390.00	\$33,150.00	\$225.00	\$19,125.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$570.00	\$48,450.00	\$461.71	\$39,245.35
47	_						,		****, * * * * * *				,				,		
		390132	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	40	\$402.50	\$16,100.00	\$420.00	\$16,800.00	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$680.00	\$27,200.00	\$610.33	\$24,413.20
48		460210	GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	39	\$5,980.00	\$233,220.00	\$8,560.00	\$333,840.00	\$13,300.00	\$518,700.00	\$600.00	\$23,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$351,000.00	\$7,276.73	\$283,792.47	\$14,763.18	\$575,764.02
49		490320	STEEL SOLDIER PILING (W12X87)	LF	984	\$258.75	\$254,610.00	\$255.00	\$250,920.00	\$260.00	\$255,840.00	\$700.00	\$688,800.00	\$235.00	\$231,240.00	\$375.00	\$369,000.00	\$470.92	\$463,385.28
50		490400	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	995	\$172.50	\$171,637.50	\$258.00	\$256,710.00	\$260.00	\$258,700.00	\$150.00	\$149,250.00	\$330.00	\$328,350.00	\$225.00	\$223,875.00	\$223.06	\$221,944.70
												•							

_						T			DIDDED 1			nunun a		pyppup (		DIDDUD 5		nunnun (	
Roadway Repair at Old Cazadero Road PM 13.56 & 14.26 ENGINEER'S					SESTIMATE			BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6			
	COUNTY PROJECT No. C31861 & C31860  No.   S/F   CODE							Ghilotti Construction Co, Inc.		Valentine Corporation		JPB Designs Inc.		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Team Ghilotti, Inc.		Goebel Construction Inc.	
_	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL U	INIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
51	F	510060A	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL (CONCRETE FACING)	CY	36	\$1,150.00	\$41,400.00	\$1,594.44	\$57,399.84	\$2,350.00	\$84,600.00	*****	\$19,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$97,200.00	\$3,682.87	\$132,583.32	\$1,807.83	\$65,081.88
52	F	510060B	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL (WALER)	CY	53	\$1,150.00	\$60,950.00	\$2,600.00	\$137,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$132,500.00	\$550.00	\$29,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$121,900.00	\$830.20	\$44,000.60	\$3,076.74	\$163,067.22
53	F	510060C	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL (CAP BEAM)	CY	38	\$1,150.00	\$43,700.00	\$2,050.00	\$77,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$66,500.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$3,007.00	\$114,266.00	\$2,757.21	\$104,773.98
54		510095	PRECAST SIDE OPENING FIELD DRAIN	EA	1	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,109.00	\$13,109.00
55	F	520103A	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL-CONCRETE FACING)	LB	4700	\$2.07	\$9,729.00	\$1.94	\$9,118.00	\$2.25	\$10,575.00	\$6.00	\$28,200.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$10.64	\$50,008.00	\$4.80	\$22,560.00
56	F	520103B	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL-WALER)	LB	9500	\$2.07	\$19,665.00	\$2.12	\$20,140.00	\$3.25	\$30,875.00	\$7.00	\$66,500.00	\$2.50	\$23,750.00	\$5.26	\$49,970.00	\$2.53	\$24,035.00
57	F	520103C	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL-CAP BEAM)	LB	3600	\$2.07	\$7,452.00	\$2.19	\$7,884.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.09	\$11,124.00	\$4.11	\$14,796.00
58	F	575004	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	13	\$7,026.50	\$91,344.50	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$13,672.15	\$177,737.95
59		641105	15-IN CORRUGATED HDPE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	20	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$870.00	\$17,400.00	\$88.85	\$1,777.00
60		723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (CLASS III, METHOD B)	CY	5	\$862.50	\$4,312.50	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,552.20	\$17,761.00
61		729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SY	10	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$231.80	\$2,318.00
62		730041	MINOR CONCRETE (V-DITCH)	SF	400	\$46.00	\$18,400.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00	\$44.00	\$17,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$44.53	\$17,812.00
63		832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	120	\$132.25	\$15,870.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$86.50	\$10,380.00	\$116.75	\$14,010.00
64		832008	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (9' STEEL POST)	LF	85	\$184.00	\$15,640.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$115.00	\$9,775.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$78.00	\$6,630.00	\$78.50	\$6,672.50	\$119.04	\$10,118.40
65		832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SY	70	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$245.00	\$17,150.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$280.00	\$19,600.00	\$345.00	\$24,150.00	\$411.94	\$28,835.80
66		839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	135	\$143.75	\$19,406.25	\$39.00	\$5,265.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$125.00	\$16,875.00	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$121.10	\$16,348.50
67		839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,258.00	\$2,258.00
68		839583	RETURN CAP (TYPE A)	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$683.00	\$683.00
69		839584	IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM (MSKT)	EA	1	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,305.00
70		999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$253,000.00	\$253,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$249,019.11	\$249,019.11	\$15,459.00	\$15,459.00
71		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$14,806.00	\$14,806.00
				BASI	E BID TOTAL		\$2,038,210.35		\$2,328,157.81		\$2,397,369.00		\$2,532,500.00		\$2,526,295.00		\$2,897,141.00		\$3,165,562.54
											Total Differs from Bid Book						Total Differs from Bid Book		
												Bid Book is	\$2,482,500					Bid Book is	\$3,163,108.88
												Discrepency	\$50,000.00					Discrepency	-\$2,453.66